TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

23 now	That &	acol Bair, of	Columbia	na)	
soundy one	10				
having deposited in the	Treasury a certific	ate of the Register	r of the Land-office	at Sleubeni	elle
of dot or Section	it appears that he	has made	full paymen	A for the C.	ast half
of dot orsection	Muniter Je	n, of burns	hip humber	Ckeven,	en Marige

number Eight -

by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river," and of the acts amendatory of the same, There is granted, by the United States, unto the said facol Bair the half ______ lot or section of land above described; To have and to hold the said half ______ lot or section ______ of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said facol heirs and assigns forever.

In testimony whereof, I have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal of the United States to be hereunto affixed.

day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and ten and of the Independence of the United States of America, the Thirty fourth

BY THE PRESIDENT,

Secretary of State.

Ex? Hent, Dec. 18, 1813.

Janues Madison; President of the United States of America,

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

KNOW I Es That Abraham Holm, Apignes of Abraham Leezer,
having deposited in the General Land-Office a certificate of the Register of the Land-office at Heabenville, whereby it appears that full payment has been made for the West half of Section number that the ten, in Township number eleven, in the eighth Range,

of the lands directed to be sold at Janconelle)

by the act of Congress; entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river," and of the acts amendatory of the same, There is granted, by the United States, unto the said Abraham Holin the half lot or section of land above described: To have and to hold the said Holf lot or section

of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said

Abraham Holm hus — heirs and assigns forever.

In testimony whereof, I have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal of the General Land-Office to be hereunto affixed.

Biven under my hand at the city of Washington, the twenty fifth day of October, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and thirteen and of the Independence of the United States of America, the thirty-ughth.

BY THE PRESIDENT,

E. G. Commissioner of the General Land-Office.

B LIST 905

The United States of America,

To all to whom these presents shall come, Greeting:

KNO? YE, That Abraham Holm, Assignee of Abraham Leezer, having deposited in the General Land Office a Certificate of the Register of the Land Office at Steubenville, whereby it appears that full payment has been made for the west half of Section ten in Township eleven north of Range eight west of the Ohio River Base and Meridian, Ohio, containing three hundred twenty-two acres and sixty hundredths of an acre of the lands directed to be sold at Steubenville, Ohio, by the Act of Congress, entitled "An Act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the Territory northwest of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky River," and of the Acts amendatory of the same, THERE IS GRANTED by the UNITED STATES, unto the said Abraham Holm, the Tract of Land above described; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Tract of Land, with the appurtenances, unto the said Abraham Holm and to his heirs and assigns forever.

This patent is granted as and for a patent intended to have been granted and issued on October 25, 1813, but the issuance of which is not sufficiently evidenced by the records of the General Land Office or by other obtainable evidence.

> Calvin Coolidge, IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I,

> > President of the United States of America, have caused these letters to be made

Patent, and the Seal of the General Land Office to be hereunto affixed.

GIVEN under my hand, at the City of Washington, the TWELFTH

day of AUGUST (SEAL)

in the year of our Lord one thousand

nine hundred and TWENTY-FIVE

United States the one hundred and FIFTIETH

By the President Calous Coal Age

Ry Diola B. Cugli, Secretary.

MCP. Le Roy

Récorder of the General Land Office.

RECORD OF PATENTS: Patent Number ... 965027